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DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTION: 20 APRIL 2021 BEFCRE MAKHOBA

Directive 20 April 2021.docx

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive roll before Makhoba J{ for 20 April 2021)

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at 03h30 and matters wifl be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kind Regards,

Ms Lerato Serwalo

Office of Honourable Justice Makhoba J

012 492 6787



ANVA

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
{REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA)
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL FOR THE 20 APRIL 2021.
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: LSenvalo@iudiciary.org / LSerwslo.judiciary@grnall.com

(T): 012 492 6787

Microsoit Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here 1o join the meeting

-EA | TiCare |."£_'|'|.|!|: LhLE "'_r'l':

Please note the following:

iviatters 34 to 42 will be called at 02h30

MMatters 43 to 68 will be called at 10h00

a. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.

b. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge
Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams,
Court name/number (i.e Court 2B} and at the end of the draft order you should
indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.




Court will start with postponements, settlements and removais, matters will then be

called according to the roil.
Notice of removals should be upioaded on the caseline system for matters removed

by notice.

e. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.

20A

We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeousiy.
Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can
come to the high court building Court Office 6.8 by 08h30 so that necessary

arrangements can be made.
If your matter was properly enrciled but does not appear on this roll, please contact

the enroiment office on the following:

a. 0123157613
ZAppel@ijudiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA)
UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

PRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA !

34

35

36

37

38

. M N RAMOGALE VS M P RAMAGALE 35940/20
. E BADENHORST VS C D BADENHORST 35000/20
. RPPHALA VS M A PHALA 45714120
. EXPARTE: E M MAGULA 51926/20
. M EBOGOCSHI VS I H BOGOSHI 4269/20




39.

40.

42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52,

EX PARTE: J § M JOUBERT

ABSA BANK LTD

. SASFIN BANK LTD

A M SWANEPOEL

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: | G HARMSE

EX PARTE: J T VILIOEN

EX PARTE: A SINGH

EX PARTE: A G DU TOIT+1

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T A KAYESA

SIBONGILE SECURITY SERVICE+1

C SWANEPOQOEL

J 1 BADENHORST+1

N L SAKAWULI

M T RAMAVHOYA

H A PHASHA+1

J DELPORT+1

HLMTUMBA

8802/21

63195/17

58527/1%

3602/21

40590/20

64949/20

22043/20

57118/20

59951/18

74482/19

49386/20

32131/20

6410/21

7676/21




53.

54.

55.

57.

58.

58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

A B MAGADLA

MULTIFLAT RESINDITIAL

T MOILSA

. G EDZIWA

EH HASSIM HARDWARE

ABSA BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: B L MOGALE

STD BANKLTD

EX PARTE: ) LOOTS

EX PARTE: R AHAMANTC

CHANGING TIDES

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

T B MAGADLA

G E KOTCHI+1

MERCEDES-BENZLTD

K T MHENE

S A MOKHABO

M P SECHELE

R FARRAR

JN VENTER

M S SHAKA

M 1 MAKITI

29102/20

43865/20

24424120

5575/21

67734/1%

5019/20

94759/15

86692/19

88443/19

1121/20

1334/21

3381/21

73117/18



66. SB GUARANTEE VS L NDLOVU 8226/20

67. SL NORTIE VS A R NORTIE 60755/17

68. | CBLACK VS € BLACK 18850/20




