#### **Deon Gericke**

From: Sent:

To:

Lerato Serwalo < Iserwalo.judiciary@gmail.com>

Friday, 16 April 2021 15:33

kallie@nienaberattorneys.co.za; albejacobsz@vodamail.co.za; dm@d2law.co.za;

rploibner@gmail.com; yollie1973@gmail.com; mini@law.co.za; Theimapilusa@gmail.com; cbellis9@qmail.com; isebrand1@icloud.com; Advblee@msn.com; m.amojee@rsabar.com;

wroos@rsabar.com; gail@smalman.co.za; markgraafattorneys@yahoo.com;

conrad@clubadvocates.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za; minj@law.co.za;

mdminc@mweb.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za; Hschutte@rsabar.com;

melandry@tintolaw.co.za; kotsokwane@telkomsa.net; makiti.rebekah@gmail.com;

h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; adv.h.marais@gmail.com; Ptabar@law.co.za;

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@iawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne

Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; info@jaa.org.za;

info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;

tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA; Robert Maasdorp;

Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu;

mikemorema@judiciary.org.za; withbaar@lawcircle.co.za; mce@esattorneys.co.za;

dj.erasmus@law.co.za; jolene@online.co.za; admin@kmodibattornevs.co.za;

robh@savage.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; marietteh@savage.co.za;

etasjavn@savage.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; denise@nvsinc.co.za;

nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; staneley@clubadvocates.co.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;

lize@clubadvocates.co.za; legal5@spruyt.co.za; annekenell5@gmail.com

AHarris@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTION: 20 APRIL 2021 BEFORE MAKHOBA

Directive 20 April 2021.docx

Good day,

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive roll before Makhoba J( for 20 April 2021)

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at **09h30** and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kind Regards,

Ms Lerato Serwalo Office of Honourable Justice Makhoba J 012 492 6787



## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

**UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL FOR THE 20 APRIL 2021.** 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES' SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org / LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

(T): 012 492 6787

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

#### Please note the following:

Matters 34 to 42 will be called at 09h30 Matters 43 to 68 will be called at 10h00

- a. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.
- b. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.

- c. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- d. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by notice.
- e. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- f. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- g. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come to the high court building Court Office 6.8 by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements can be made.
- h. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
  - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

# (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

## 20 APRIL 2021

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J**

34. M N RAMOGALE	VS	M P RAMAGALE	35940/20
35. E BADENHORST	VS	C D BADENHORST	35000/20
36. R P PHALA	VS	M A PHALA	45714/20
37. EX PARTE: E M MAGULA			51926/20
38. M E BOGOSHI	VS	I H BOGOSHI	4269/20

39. EX PARTE: J J M JOUBERT			8802/21
40. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C A KAYESA	63195/17
41. SASFIN BANK LTD	VS	SIBONGILE SECURITY SERVICE+1	58527/19
42. A M SWANEPOEL	VS	C SWANEPOEL	3602/21
43. CHANGING TIDES	VS	JJ BADENHORST+1	40590/20
44. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N L SAKAWULI	64949/20
45. STD BANK LTD	VS	M T RAMAVHOYA	22043/20
46. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H A PHASHA+1	57118/20
47. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J DELPORT+1	59951/18
48. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H L MTUMBA	74482/19
49. EX PARTE: J G HARMSE			49386/20
50. EX PARTE: J T VILIOEN			32131/20
51. EX PARTE: A SINGH			6410/21
52. EX PARTE: A G DU TOIT+1			7676/21

53. A B MAGADLA	VS	T B MAGADLA	29102/20
54. MULTIFLAT RESINDITIAL	VS	G E KOTCHI+1	43865/20
55. T MOILOA	VS	MERCEDES-BENZ LTD	24424/20
56. G EDZIWA	VS	K T MHENE	5575/21
57. EH HASSIM HARDWARE	VS	S A MOKHABO	67734/19
58. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M P SECHELE	5019/20
59. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R FARRAR	94759/15
60. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J N VENTER	86692/19
61. EX PARTE: B L MOGALE			88443/19
62. STD BANK LTD	VS	M S SHAKA	1121/20
63. EX PARTE: J LOOTS			1334/21
64. EX PARTE: R AHAMANTO			3381/21
65. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M J MAKITI	73117/19

66. SB GUARANTEE		VS	L NDLOVU	8226/20
67. S L NORTJE	VS		A R NORTJE	60755/17
68. C BLACK	VS		J C BLACK	18850/20